.00 2251610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIVVelis Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	01/27/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterDent, Inc.	
Street Address:	9800 South La Cienega Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Inglewood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2251610	INTERDENT
Registration Number:	2272558	INTERDENT
Registration Number:	2553126	INTERDENT
Serial Number:	76272122	INTERDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214)969-4864

Email: mmcmullen@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle McMullen, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 601755049161

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle McMullen	
Signature:	/michelle mcmullen/	
Date:	01/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IV.F.6.a WFCF Parent Trademark Release#page1.tif source=IV.F.6.a WFCF Parent Trademark Release#page2.tif source=IV.F.6.a WFCF Parent Trademark Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0709

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of January 27, 2011, from Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. (successor to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), a California corporation, as the administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), to InterDent, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2004, by and among the Grantor, InterDent Service Corporation, a Washington corporation, the lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Agent, as amended and restated as of December 15, 2004 (as so amended and restated, and as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent a Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 23, 2004 (the "TSA"), which TSA was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2004 under Reel 3001, Frame 0149;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the TSA and the Loan Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0710

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., as Agent

By:
Name: Describe Whitwer
Title: Vice President

HUI-136002v2

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Application No.	Date Registered/Applied For
INTERDENT	2,251,610	June 8, 1999
INTERDENT	2,272,558	August 24, 1999
INTERDENT	2,553,126	March 26, 2002
INTERDENT	76,272,122	June 14, 2001

HUI-136002v2

RECORDED: 01/27/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0712